Summary of Approved Frontline Demonstration, FFS and EDF for

the year 2022-23

Name of KVK: Vijayapura-Il (Indi)

(B) Frontline Demonstration (FLD)

Sl
No.

Crop

Title of the
Demonstration

Demo
(No.)

Area
(ha)/
Units

Unit cost
(Rs.)

Budget
(Rs)

1

Onion

Demonstration of
Sulphur application in
Onion for better yield

06

2.4

2,500

15,000

Sugarcane

In-situ composting of
Sugarcane trash using
UASD compost culture

10

4.0

1,200

12,000

Pomegranate

Demonstration of novel
microorganism
(Penicillium
pinophilum) for nutrient
management in
Pomegranate

10

2.4

2100

21,000

Cotton

Management of leaf
reddening and pink
bollworm in Cotton

06

2.4

3200

19,200

Fodder

Perennial green fodder
supply model

10

0.1

2900

29,000

Fish

Promotion of
composite fish farming
in storage ponds

06

0.1

3000

18,000

Livestock

Demonstration on clean
milk production
procedure for
management of
subclinical mastitis

10

2,350

23,500

Fodder

Demonstration on
silage preparation in
silo bags

12

1800

21,600

Brinjal

Integrated crop
management in Brinjal

08

3.2

3000

24,000

10

watermelon

Introduction of new
watermelon variety —
Arka Shyama

05

2.0

4000

20,000

11

Rose

Demonstration of New
Rose variety Arka Savi
for loose flower and
garland making

02

1.8

17500

35,000

12

Lime

Bahar management and
citrus special use in
Lime

10

4.0

2350

23,500

13

Redgram

Management of SMD
and pod fly in red gram

10

4.0

1100

11,000

14

Lime

Integrated management
of citrus bacterial

10

4.0

3385

33,850




canker and leaf miner
15 | Chickpea Demonstration of 06 2.4 2590 15,540
Nbeg-47 chickpea
variety tolerant to
wilt/dry root rot
16 | Watermelon | Integrated disease 05 2.0 3,800 19,000
Management in
Watermelon
TOTAL 126 341,190
(C) Farmers Field School (FFS)
S.N | Crop Title No. of Demos Amount (Rs.)
Poultry | Backyard 01 30,000
Swarnadhara poultry
farming
(D) Entrepreneurship Development (EDP)
Sl Crop/ Title of the EDP SHGs Unit Budget
No. Commodity activity (No.) cost (Rs)
(Rs.)
1 Animals ( Dogs) | Introduction of 01 40,000 | 40,000
Mudhol hound in
Vijayapura district.
Sr. Scientist & Head Nodal Officer Director




