Summary of Approved Frontline Demonstration, FFS and EDF for the year 2022-23

Name of KVK: Vijayapura-II (Indi)

(B) Frontline Demonstration (FLD)

(D) I	(B) Frontline Demonstration (FLD)							
Sl. No.	Crop	Title of the Demonstration	Demo (No.)	Area (ha)/ Units	Unit cost (Rs.)	Budget (Rs)		
1	Onion	Demonstration of Sulphur application in Onion for better yield	06	2.4	2,500	15,000		
2	Sugarcane	In-situ composting of Sugarcane trash using UASD compost culture	10	4.0	1,200	12,000		
3	Pomegranate	Demonstration of novel microorganism (Penicillium pinophilum) for nutrient management in Pomegranate	10	2.4	2100	21,000		
4	Cotton	Management of leaf reddening and pink bollworm in Cotton	06	2.4	3200	19,200		
5	Fodder	Perennial green fodder supply model	10	0.1	2900	29,000		
6	Fish	Promotion of composite fish farming in storage ponds	06	0.1	3000	18,000		
7	Livestock	Demonstration on clean milk production procedure for management of subclinical mastitis	10	-	2,350	23,500		
8	Fodder	Demonstration on silage preparation in silo bags	12	-	1800	21,600		
9	Brinjal	Integrated crop management in Brinjal	08	3.2	3000	24,000		
10	watermelon	Introduction of new watermelon variety – Arka Shyama	05	2.0	4000	20,000		
11	Rose	Demonstration of New Rose variety Arka Savi for loose flower and garland making	02	1.8	17500	35,000		
12	Lime	Bahar management and citrus special use in Lime	10	4.0	2350	23,500		
13	Redgram	Management of SMD and pod fly in red gram	10	4.0	1100	11,000		
14	Lime	Integrated management of citrus bacterial	10	4.0	3385	33,850		

		canker and leaf miner				
15	Chickpea	Demonstration of Nbeg-47 chickpea variety tolerant to wilt/dry root rot	06	2.4	2590	15,540
16	Watermelon	Integrated disease Management in Watermelon	05	2.0	3,800	19,000
TOTAL		126			341,190	

(C) Farmers Field School (FFS)

S. N	Crop	Title	No. of Demos	Amount (Rs.)
1	Poultry	Backyard Swarnadhara poultry farming	01	30,000

(D) Entrepreneurship Development (EDP)

Sl. No.	Crop/ Commodity	Title of the EDP activity	SHGs (No.)	Unit cost (Rs.)	Budget (Rs)
1	Animals (Dogs)	Introduction of Mudhol hound in	01	40,000	40,000
		Vijayapura district.			

Sr. Scientist & Head Nodal Officer Director